MRD 6-8-99

FORM PT	го-1594	RECORD	06-1	0-199	99	EET	U.S. DEPART	MENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92		7						nt and Trademark Office
T	o the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents a					iments or cor	y thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies	/ 0	21	2. Nam	9 Cana andress of	receiving pa	arty(ies):	İ
,	EMCO Limited	JUN - 8 19	199 📆	Nam	e: <u>Niro-Plan AC</u>	G		
		\ _{\$2} ,	Ĕ.	Inter	nal Address: <u>B</u> a	aarerstrasse 5	0	
	Additional name(s) of convey	ying party (les) atta	3212	<u>c/o 7</u>	reuhand-und Re	evisiongesell	schaft	
	Individual(s)	Associati	on	Stree	et Address:			
	General Partnership X Corporation	Limited F	Partnership					
	Additional name(s) of conve	ying party(ies) att	ached?		: 6300 Zug	State: _		
		Yes _ <u>X</u> _1	No	Cou	ntry: Switzerlan			-
			<u>-</u>	-	Individual(s)) citizenship		
3.	Nature of conveyance:			1 —	Association General Part	nership		
	X Assignment	Merger		X	Corporation Other			
	Security Agreement	Change of	Name		signee is not do	miciled in th	e United Stat	tes a domestic
	Other				esentative design			
	Execution Date: May 14, 1	999			signations must itional names/a			rom Assignment) No _X
4.	Application number(s) or re	gistration number	r(s):	 }				
Α.	Trademark Application No.(_		В.	Trademark R	Registration N	lo.(s)	
	T-FF				1833266		` /	
				ļ	1000200			
		Addtio	onal numbers att	ached? _	Yes <u>X</u> No			
	Name and address of party to		lence					
}	concerning document should			and regi	number of app strations involve	ed:		<u>1</u>
İ	ne: Jonathan G. Colombo							
]	nal Address: <u>c/o Bereskin &</u>			7. Total	fee (37 CFR	3.41)		\$40.00
Stree	et Address: <u>Box 401, 40 Kin</u>	g Street West		_x	Enclosed			
<u> </u>				X	Authorized to be (if cheque is n			
City	: Toronto State: Ontario	ZIP: <u>_M5H 3Y</u>	<u></u>	8. Depo	sit account num			
Cou	ntry: Canada			_02-2	2095			
					need to attach du sit account)	uplicate copy	of this page	if paying by
			DO NOT USE	THIS S	PACE			
9.	Statement and signature.							
	To the best of my knowledg original document.	ge and belief, the f	foregoing inform	nation is tru	e and correct ar	nd any attach	ed copy is a t	rue copy of the
[Jonathan G. Colombo, Reg Name of Person Signing	n. 22,533	Signature	M	Jui	ne 7, 1999	Date	
	BP File # 10879-2	(,,,,,,	3,8,1111		Total number	of pages (in		sheet): <u>4</u>
OMB No. 0	X651-0011 (exp. 4/94)							
[99 NTHAI1 00000183 1833266	1	Do not detac	-	ortion			
Manu	ocuments to be recorded with	Yrequired cover si	heet information	to:				
	Box Assigni	r of Patents a ments D.C. 20231	nnd Trademar	ks				

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, TRADEMARK

ARD6-10-99

UNITED STATES

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Trade Mark

Registration No.

Crown Design

1833266

NIRO-Plan AG hereby appoints Panitch Schwarze Jacobs & Nadel, P.C., whose postal address is 2005 Market Street, 22nd Floor, Philadelphia, PA, 19103-2398, as its domestic representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the above-mentioned registrations may be served.

NIRO-Plan AG

Per:

Name: Dr. Hans A. Vogel

Title: Director

Date: May 31 , 1999

 $M: \label{lem:market} M: \label{lem:market} M: \label{lem:market} LAWYERS \label{lem:market} MGC \label{lem:market} KINDRED \label{lem:market} \label{lem:market} \label{lem:market} MGC \label{lem:market} KINDRED \label{lem:market} \label{lem:market}$

TRADEMARK REEL: 001910 FRAME: 0340

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Emco Limited, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 620 Richmond Street, P.O. Box 5252, London, Ontario, N6A 4L6, is the owner in the United States of the trade mark set out in Schedule "A" hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the Trade Mark");

AND WHEREAS, NIRO-Plan AG, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is Baarerstrasse 59, c/o Treuhand-und Revisionsgesellschaft, 6300 Zug, Switzerland, has acquired from Emco Limited the whole right, title, interest and goodwill in and to the Trade Mark;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten (10) dollars, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Emco Limited confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto NIRO-Plan AG, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title, and interest in and to the Trade Mark, together with the goodwill of any and all business carried on in association with and symbolized by the Trade Mark, the same to be held by NIRO-Plan AG as fully and effectually as they would have been held by Emco Limited had this assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED at London, Ontario, this 14th day of May, 1999.

Per: Name: VIRE FRESIDE IN SECONDARY NAME: Name: ROGER HOLLYMAN VICE PRESIDENT, CONTROLLER

On this Haday of May, 1999, before me appeared <u>SUSAN RABKIN</u> and <u>ROBER HOLLYMAN</u>, the people who signed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged that they signed it as a free act on behalf of Emco Limited.

Notary Public

M:\LAWYERS\MGC\K!NDRED\assignment-trade.wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 001910 FRAME: 0341

SCHEDULE "A"

TRADEMARK

UNITED STATES

RECORDED: 06/08/1999

TRADEMARK	REG. NO	WARES/SERVICES	ORIGINAL REGISTRATION DATE
CROWN DESIGN	1833266	Plumbing supplies, namely sinks	April 26, 1994

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001910 FRAME: 0342